@AdvancED Parent Survey

Survey Response Counts

Section: Purpose and Direction

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Question / Institution Disagree
¥ 0% # % # % # % g 4 %
# %

1. Our school's purpose |gort calhoun High Average Score 53 [3557%| 79 |53.02%| 12 8.05% 2 1.34% 3 2.01% | 149 100%
statement is clearly School 4.19 53 |35.57%| 79 |53.02%| 12 |805% | 2 |134%| 3 |[201%| 149 | 100%
focused on student
success. Total 53 |3557%| 79 [53.02%| 12 [805% | 2 |1.34% | 3 |201% | 149 | 100%
2. Our school's purpose kgt calhoun High Average Score 26 17.45% 68 45.64% 43 28.86% 9 6.04% 3 2.01% 149 100%
statement is formally School o o o o o o
roviewed and revieed 3.7 26 |17.45%| 68 |45.64%| 43 [28.86%| 9 |6.04% | 3 |201% | 149 | 100%
‘F’)V;t:;r']rt‘:o"’eme”t from Total 26 |17.45%| 68 |45.64%| 43 |2886%| 9 |6.04% | 3 |201% | 149 | 100%
3. Our school has Fort Calhoun High Average Score 49 |32.80%| 85 |57.05%| 11 |738% | 3 |201%| 1 |067% | 149 | 100%
established goals and a | school 4.19 49 [32.89%| 85 |57.05%| 11 |738% | 3 |201% | 1 |067% | 149 | 100%
plan for improving
student learning. Total 49 |32.89%| 85 |57.05%| 11 |7.38% | 3 |201%| 1 |067% | 149 | 100%

Total 128 |28.64%| 232 |51.9% | 66 |1477%| 14 |313% | 7 | 157% | 447 | 100%

Section: Governance and Leadership

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total

Question / Institution 4 y 4 o # o 4 o Disagree 4 o

(i (i (i (i 0

# %

4. Our school's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 40 |27.03%( 78 52.7% 26 |17.57% 2 1.35% 2 1.35% | 148 100%
governing body operates | school 4.03 40 [27.03%| 78 |527% | 26 |1757%| 2 |135% | 2 |1.35% | 148 | 100%
responsibly and
functions effectively. Total 40 27.03% 78 52.7% 26 17.57% 2 1.35% 2 1.35% 148 100%
5. Our school's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 27 18.24% 75 50.68% 39 26.35% 7 4.73% 0 0% 148 100%
governing body does not|g.hgol o o o o o o
interfere with the 3.82 27 [18.24%| 75 |50.68% | 39 |26.35% 7 4.73% 0 0% 148 100%
operation or leadership Total 27 |18.24%| 75 |50.68%| 39 |2635%| 7 |473%| O 0% | 148 | 100%
of our school.

1 0f 30



@AdvancED Parent Survey

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Question / Institution 4 y 4 y 4 y # y Disagree 4 y
0 0 0 0 0
# %
. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
6. Our school has high | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 43 |29.05%| 80 |54.05%| 16 [10.81%| 8 |[541%| 1 |068% | 148 | 100%
expectations for School 4.05 43 |29.05%| 80 |54.05%| 16 |10.81%| 8 | 5.41% 1 | 068% | 148 | 100%
students in all classes. Total 43 |29.05%| 80 |54.05%| 16 [10.81%| 8 |[541%| 1 |068% | 148 | 100%
7. Our school shares Fort Calhoun High Average Score 29 |19.59%| 81 |54.73%| 30 |20.27% 6 4.05% 2 1.35% | 148 100%
responsibility for  ~ school 3.87 29 [1959%| 81 |54.73%| 30 |2027%| 6 |405%| 2 |1.35%| 148 | 100%
student learning with its
stakeholders. Total 29 |19.59%| 81 |54.73%| 30 |2027%| 6 |405% | 2 |1.35% | 148 | 100%
8. Our school Fort Calhoun High Average Score 39 |26.35%| 80 |54.05%| 18 |12.16%| 9 |6.08% | 2 |1.35% | 148 | 100%
communicates School 3.98 39 [26.35%| 80 |54.05%| 18 |12.16%| 9 |6.08% | 2 | 1.35% | 148 | 100%
effectively about the . . . . . .
Zg[‘i\‘/’ﬁi’essgoa's and Total 39 |26.35%| 80 |54.05%| 18 |[12.16%| 9 |6.08% | 2 |1.35% | 148 | 100%
9. Our school provides  |EFort calhoun High Average Score 38 25.68% 72 48.65% 28 18.92% 8 5.41% 2 1.35% 148 100%
zfaﬁ(‘;r;glrng: :;’Le School 3.92 38 |25.68%| 72 |4865%| 28 |18.92%| 8 |541% | 2 |1.35% | 148 | 100%
involved in the school. Total 38 |25.68%| 72 |48.65%| 28 |18.92%| 8 |541% | 2 | 1.35% | 148 | 100%
Total 216 |24.32%| 466 |52.48%| 157 |17.68%| 40 | 4.5% 9 |101% | 888 | 100%
Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution 4 Y 4 o 4 % # Y Disagree # % # %
0 0 0 0 0 0
# %
10. All of my child’s Fort Calhoun High Average Score 26 |17.69%| 89 |[60.54%| 16 |10.88%| 14 | 9.52% 2 1.36% 0 0% 147 | 100%
teachers provide an School o o o o o o o
equitable curriculum that 3.84 26 |17.69%| 89 |60.54%| 16 |10.88%| 14 |952% | 2 |[136%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
nmeeeec}z his/her learning Total 26 |17.69%| 89 |60.54%| 16 |10.88%| 14 |952% | 2 |[136%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
11 All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 28 |19.05%| 87 [59.18%| 20 [1361%| 10 | 6.8% 2 |136%| o0 0% | 147 | 100%
teachers give work that | School 3.88 28 |19.05%| 87 |[59.18%| 20 [13.61%| 10 6.8% 2 1.36% 0 0% 147 | 100%
challenges my child. Total 28 |19.05%| 87 |59.18%| 20 |[1361%| 10 | 6.8% 2 |136%| o 0% | 147 | 100%
12. All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 23 |1565%| 82 |5578%| 26 |17.69%| 14 |952% | 2 |136% | O 0% | 147 | 100%
teachers use a variety of | school 3.75 23 |15.65%| 82 |55.78%| 26 |17.69%| 14 |952% | 2 |136%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
teaching strategies and
learning activities. Total 23 |15.65%| 82 |55.78%| 26 |17.69%| 14 |952% | 2 |[136%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
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Parent Survey

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution 4 y 4 y 4 y # y Disagree # y 4 y
0 0 0 0 0 0
# %

13. All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 23 |15.65%| 62 |42.18%| 33 |22.45%| 24 |1633%| 4 |272% | 1 |o068% | 147 | 100%
teach t his/h
Izgrcmirgs :;Zzs t;i € |school 35 23 |15.65%| 62 |42.18%| 33 |22.45%| 24 |1633%| 4 |272% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
:Egt'\r’l:(i‘t‘ii':'”g Total 23 |15.65%| 62 |42.18%| 33 |22.45%| 24 |1633%| 4 |272% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
14. All of my childs Fort Calhoun High Average Score 26 |17.69%| 73 |49.66%| 28 |10.05%| 15 |102% | 4 |272%| 1 |o068% | 147 | 100%
teachers work as a team |School 3.67 26 |17.69%| 73 |49.66%| 28 [19.05%| 15 | 10.2% 4 2.72% 1 0.68% | 147 | 100%
to help my child learn. Total 26 |17.69%| 73 |49.66%| 28 |19.05%| 15 |102% | 4 |272% | 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
15. All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 37 |25.17%| 89 |6054%| 9 |612%| 9 |612%| 2 |136%| 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
Lena;:rirtz :;'g;”:htif P 4.0 37 |2517%| 89 |60.54%| 9 |612%| 9 |612%| 2 |136%| 1 |o068% | 147 | 100%
progress. Total 37 25.17% 89 60.54% ) 6.12% ) 6.12% 2 1.36% 1 0.68% 147 100%
16. All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 31 |21.00%| 76 |517% | 17 |11.56%| 18 |12.24%| 5 3.4% 0 0% | 147 | 100%
teachers keep me School 3.75 31 |21.00%| 76 |517% | 17 |1156%| 18 |12.24%| 5 3.4% 0 0% 147 | 100%
informed regularly of
g?;’:;;y child is being Total 31 |21.09%| 76 |51.7% | 17 |11.56%| 18 |12.24%| 5 3.4% 0 0% 147 | 100%
17. All of my child's Fort Calhoun High Average Score 39 |2653%| 84 |57.14%| 12 |816% | 11 |748%| 1 |o068%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
teachers reportonmy | school 4.01 39 [2653%| 84 |57.14%| 12 |816% | 11 |748%| 1 |068%| O 0% | 147 | 100%
child's progress in easy
to understand language. Total 39 |2653%| 84 |57.14%| 12 |816% | 11 |748% | 1 |o068% | O 0% | 147 | 100%
18. My child sees a Fort Calhoun High Average Score 10 | 68% | 83 |s6.46%| 34 [23.13%| 17 |1156%| 3 |204% | o 0% | 147 | 100%
relationship between | school 3.54 10 | 68% | 83 |56.46%| 34 [2313%| 17 |11.56%| 3 |204% | o0 0% | 147 | 100%
what is being taught and
his/her everyday life. Total 10 | 68% | 83 |56.46%| 34 [23.13%| 17 |1156%| 3 |204% | o© 0% | 147 | 100%
19 My child knows the | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 33 |2245%| 95 |64.63%| 10 | 6.8% 9 |e612%| o 0% 0 0% | 147 | 100%
expectations for learning | School 4.03 33 [2245%(| 95 |64.63%| 10 6.8% 9 6.12% 0 0% 0 0% 147 100%
in all classes. Total 33 |2245%| 95 |64.63%| 10 | 6.8% 9 |e612%| o 0% 0 0% | 147 | 100%

. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
20. My child has at least | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 47 |31.97%| 79 |53.74%| 14 |952% | 4 |272%| 2 |136%| 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
one adult advocate in | School 4.1 47 |31.97%| 79 |53.74%| 14 |952% | 4 |272%| 2 |136%| 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
the school. Total 47 [31.97%| 79 |53.74%| 14 |952% | 4 |272%| 2 |136%| 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
21. My child is given Fort Calhoun High Average Score 27 |1837%| 85 |57.82%6| 22 |14.97%| 10 | 6.8% 2 |136% | 1 |068%| 147 | 100%

Itipl ts t

o ey e 10 |Sehool 3.83 27 |1837%| 85 |57.82%| 22 [1497%| 10 | 68% | 2 [136%| 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
“/’v’;iet:jg';?'“g of what Total 27 |1837%| 85 |57.82%| 22 [1497%| 10 | 6.8% 2 |136%| 1 |068%| 147 | 100%
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Parent Survey

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %

. My child has up-to- i verage Score .38% 14% 12% .36% Q) Q) )
22. My child h Fort Calhoun High A S 77 |52.38%| 59 [40.14%| 9 6.12% 2 1.36% 0 0% 0 0% 147 | 100%
gfﬁif&?ﬁﬁéfé; ;;‘: School 4.44 77 |5238%| 59 [4014%| 9 |612%| 2 |136%| o0 0% 0 0% | 147 | 100%
learn. Total 77 |52.38%| 59 [40.14%| 9 6.12% 2 1.36% 0 0% 0 0% 147 | 100%
23. My child has access i Average Score 38 25.85% 83 56.46% 13 8.84% 8 5.44% 1 0.68% 4 2.72% 147 100%

Fort Calhoun High
Loa:gg‘;?]”his;ﬁ’;es School 3.93 38 |25.85%| 83 |56.46%| 13 |884% | 8 |544%| 1 |068%| 4 |272% | 147 | 100%
identified needs. Total 38 |[25.85%| 83 |56.46%| 13 | 8.84% 8 5.44% 1 0.68% 4 2.72% | 147 | 100%
Total 465 |22.59%| 1,126 |54.71%| 263 |12.78%| 165 | 8.02% | 30 | 1.46% 9 0.44% | 2,058 | 100%
Section: Resources and Support Systems
o on o Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
uestion / Institution Disagree
¥ 0% # % # % # % g 4 %
# %
24. Our school provides | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 37 |2517%| 85 |57.82%| 17 [11.56% 5 3.4% 3 2.04% | 147 100%
?Ouilulg;(érstt:zg];:]bers School 4.01 37 |2517%| 85 |57.82%| 17 |1156%| 5 3.4% 3 | 204% | 147 | 100%
learning. Total 37 |25.17%| 85 |[57.82%| 17 |11.56%| 5 3.4% 3 2.04% | 147 | 100%
25. Our school provides |kqrt calhoun High Average Score 35 23.81% 80 54.42% 27 18.37% 3 2.04% 2 1.36% 147 100%
an adequate supply of School o o o o o o
learning resources that 3.97 35 |[23.81%| 80 |[54.42%| 27 |18.37%| 3 2.04% 2 1.36% | 147 | 100%
i‘:)engnfgenm and in good Total 35 |23.81%| 80 |54.42%| 27 |1837%| 3 |204% | 2 |1.36% | 147 | 100%
. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
26. Our school provides |Fort Calhoun High Average Score 54 |36.73%| 70 |47.62%| 17 |11.56% 5 3.4% 1 0.68% | 147 100%
a safe learning School 4.16 54 |36.73%| 70 |47.62%| 17 [11.56%| 5 3.4% 1 0.68% | 147 | 100%
environment. Total 54 |36.73%| 70 |47.62%| 17 |11.56%| 5 3.4% 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
27. Our school provides | Eort Cathoun High Average Score 40 |27.21%| 85 |57.82%| 15 | 10.2% 5 3.4% 2 1.36% | 147 | 100%
students with access to
a \‘j ariety c‘gvf'i nformation School 4.06 40 |27.21%| 85 |57.82%| 15 | 10.2% 5 3.4% 2 1.36% | 147 | 100%
[Ezﬁ“l;;erf‘ itn"gS“ppo” Total 40 |27.21%| 85 |57.82%| 15 |102% | 5 | 34% | 2 |136% | 147 | 100%

4 of 30




@AdvancED

Parent Survey

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Question / Institution 4 y 4 y 4 y 4 y Disagree 4 Y
0 0 0 0 0
# %
28. Our school provides |kqrt calhoun High Average Score 41 27.89% 69 |46.94% 24 16.33% 9 6.12% 4 2.72% 147 100%
llent t
EZ?&CEZ (se”gppor School 3.01 41 |27.89%| 69 |46.94%| 24 |1633%| 9 |612% | 4 |272% | 147 | 100%
ggfe”eieg'lg?]h "I":;)/ or Total 41 |27.89%| 69 |46.94%| 24 |1633%| 9 |612% | 4 |272% | 147 | 100%
29. Our school provides |Eort cathoun High Average Score 54 |36.73%| 72 |48.98%| 15 |102% | 5 3.4% 1 |o068% | 147 | 100%
tunities f
opportunities for 1 school 4.18 54 |36.73%| 72 |48.98%| 15 |102% | 5 3.4% 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
students to participate in
f‘ﬁéx'“es that interest Total 54 |36.73%| 72 |48.98%| 15 |102% | 5 3.4% 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
30. Our school ensures | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 38 |25.85%| 74 |50.34%| 25 |17.01%| 8 |544% | 2 | 1.36% | 147 | 100%
that the facilities support | School 3.94 38 |25.85%| 74 |50.34%| 25 |17.01%| 8 |544% | 2 | 1.36% | 147 | 100%
student learning. Total 38 |25.85%| 74 |50.34%| 25 |17.01%| 8 |544% | 2 | 1.36% | 147 | 100%
31 Our school ensures | Fort Calhoun High Average Score 33 |2245%| 77 |52.38%| 29 |19.73%| 7 |476% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
the effective use of School 3.91 33 |2245%| 77 |52.38%| 29 |19.73%| 7 |476% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
financial resources. Total 33 [2245%| 77 |52.38%| 29 |19.73%| 7 |476% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
32. Our school ensures  |Eqrt calhoun High Average Score 26 17.69% 80 54.42% 37 25.17% 5 2.04% 1 0.68% 147 100%
that instructional time i
orotested and | Sehool 3.86 26 [17.69%| 80 |54.42%| 37 |2517%| 3 |204% | 1 |068% | 147 | 100%
ﬁfﬁ:r:‘fz’ggns are Total 26 |17.69%| 80 |54.42%| 37 [2517%| 3 |204% | 1 | 068% | 147 | 100%
Total 358 [27.06%| 692 |52.31%| 206 |1557%| 50 |378% | 17 | 1.28% | 1,323 | 100%
Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution # o 4 o # o # Y Disagree # % # %
0 0 0 0 0 0
# %
33. Our school ensures | Eort Calhoun High Average Score 30 |2055%| 80 |54.79%| 31 |21.23% 274% | 1 |068%| o0 0% | 146 | 100%
that all staff members
School 0 0, 0, 0 0, o, 0,
monitor and report the 3.92 30 [2055%| 80 |54.79%| 31 |21.23%| 4 |274%| 1 |068%| O 0% | 146 | 100%
;‘;Z‘Iz"emem of school Total 30 [2055%| 80 |54.79%| 31 |21.23%| 4 |274%| 1 |068%| O 0% | 146 | 100%
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Parent Survey

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %

34. My child is prepared |Fort Calhoun High Average Score 34 [2329%| 82 |[56.16%| 21 |14.38%| 7 4.79% 2 1.37% 0 0% 146 | 100%
for success in the next | School 3.95 34 [23.29%| 82 56.16% 21 14.38% 7 4.79% 2 1.37% 0 0% 146 100%
school year. Total 34 [23290%| 82 |56.16%| 21 |1438%| 7 |479% | 2 |137%| o 0% | 146 | 100%
35. My child has Fort Calhoun High Average Score 40 | 274% | 76 |[52.05%| 16 [10.96%| 9 6.16% 4 2.74% 1 0.68% | 146 | 100%
administrators and
e aCL e'r s that monitor School 3.93 40 | 27.4% | 76 |52.05%| 16 |10.96%| 9 6.16% 4 2.74% 1 0.68% | 146 | 100%
and inform me of his/her Total 40 | 274% | 76 |52.05%| 16 |1096%| 9 |616% | 4 |274%| 1 |068% | 146 | 100%
learning progress.

Total 104 |23.74%| 238 ([54.34%| 68 |1553%| 20 | 4.57% 7 1.6% 1 0.23% | 438 | 100%
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Responses By Section and Question

Section: Purpose and Direction

Responses By Question

Question 1. Our school's purpose statement is clearly focused on student success.

Overall Responses By Question

0 |
N
o
re)
ol
I3\
o | 2
' e N o
ég\ \)@2‘ \)@2‘ 0(\‘?‘
QO o) ®) ®)
N N X A
) S ) )
<<°<\ <<°{\ <<°<\ <<°<\
M value

Question 2. Our school's purpose statement is formally reviewed and revised with involvement from parents.
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Question 3. Our school has established goals and a plan for improving student learning.
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Section: Governance and Leadership

Responses By Question

Question 4. Our school's governing body operates responsibly and functions effectively.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 5. Our school's governing body does not interfere with the operation or leadership of our school.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 6. Our school has high expectations for students in all classes.
Overall Responses By Question
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Question 7. Our school shares responsibility for student learning with its stakeholders.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 8. Our school communicates effectively about the school's goals and activities.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 9. Our school provides opportunities for stakeholders to be involved in the school.

Overall Responses By Question
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning

Responses By Question

Question 10. All of my child's teachers provide an equitable curriculum that meets his/her learning needs.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 11. All of my child's teachers give work that challenges my child.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 12. All of my child's teachers use a variety of teaching strategies and learning activities.

Overall Responses By Question
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Question 13. All of my child's teachers meet his/her learning needs by individualizing instruction.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 14. All of my child's teachers work as a team to help my child learn.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 15. All of my child's teachers help me to understand my child's progress.
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Question 16. All of my child's teachers keep me informed regularly of how my child is being graded.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 17. All of my child's teachers report on my child's progress in easy to understand language.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 18. My child sees a relationship between what is being taught and his/her everyday life.

Overall Responses By Question
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@AdvancED Parent Survey

Question 19. My child knows the expectations for learning in all classes.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 20. My child has at least one adult advocate in the school.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 21. My child is given multiple assessments to measure his/her understanding of what was taught.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 22. My child has up-to-date computers and other technology to learn.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 23. My child has access to support services based on his/her identified needs.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Section: Resources and Support Systems

Responses By Question

Question 24. Our school provides qualified staff members to support student learning.
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Question 25. Our school provides an adequate supply of learning resources that are current and in good condition.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 26. Our school provides a safe learning environment.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 27. Our school provides students with access to a variety of information resources to support their learning.
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Question 28. Our school provides excellent support services (e.g., counseling, and/or career planning).
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Question 29. Our school provides opportunities for students to participate in activities that interest them.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 30. Our school ensures that the facilities support student learning.
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Question 31. Our school ensures the effective use of financial resources.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 32. Our school ensures that instructional time is protected and interruptions are minimized.
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Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement

Responses By Question

Question 33. Our school ensures that all staff members monitor and report the achievement of school goals.
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Question 34. My child is prepared for success in the next school year.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 35. My child has administrators and teachers that monitor and inform me of his/her learning progress.
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